ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  PO Box 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld, Germany  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comVersion 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Version 01.2024
General instructions and technical details
Operating and mounting instructions
Metering Orifice for Controlled Velocities
Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Oil Zone for End Position Damping

Extension
55
Total Stroke mm
F3
FR
F1
F2
F4
Compression
Gas springs (push type)
TYPES
1 Progression
approx. %
2 Friction force FR
approx. in N
GST-40-50-100 by calculation 10
GST-40-50-150 by calculation 10
GST-40-50-200 by calculation 20
GST-40-70-250 by calculation 20
GST-40-70-300 by calculation 30
GST-40-70-350 by calculation 30
GST-40-70-400 by calculation 40
1 Depending on stroke
2 Depending on filling power
F1 =  nominal force at 20 °C (selected with orders and
calculations)

TYPES
Stroke
A
mm
Stroke
B
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GST-40-50-100 50 100 485 5,000 2.052
GST-40-50-150 50 150 585 5,000 2.272
GST-40-50-200 50 200 685 5,000 2.491
GST-40-70-250 70 250 825 5,000 2.798
GST-40-70-300 70 300 925 5,000 3.018
GST-40-70-350 70 350 1,025 5,000 3.237
GST-40-70-400 70 400 1,125 5,000 3.457ND141 Up to max. 10,000 N
50
20
36